Hobbs, NM 88240

<u>District II</u> - (505) 748-1283

811 S. First
Artesia. NM 88210

<u>District III</u> - (505) 334-6178

1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, NM 87410

<u>District IV</u> - (505) 827-7131

2040 S. Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505

VII.

New Mexico

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department Oil Conservation Division

2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131 SUBMIT ORIGINAL PLUS 2 COPIES TO APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE

Form C-140

Revised 06/99

APPLICATION FOR WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

 Operator and We 	ell							
Operator name & address							OGRID N	umbe r
Conoco Inc.							(105073	
P.O. Box 1267							Conoco C	MPL 1885367
Ponca City, OK 74602								MPL 1994815
							Phone C	MPL 1994817
Contact Party							580-767-5	5098
Steve Keim Property Name					Well Num	her	API Numb	
San Juan 28-7 Unit (Wel	1# 18)				18	201	30-039-07	
UL Section Township	Range	Feet From The	North/South Line	Feet	From The	East/V	West Line	County
25 28N	7W	990	South	990	_	West		Rio Arriba
II. Workover	'							
Date Workover Commenced:		Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):					
06/04/2001	Blanco N	Mesaverde						
Date Workover Completed:								
06/26/2001		NA/ I Duo -	adura porform	ad to i	norogan ni	roduction	on Walls	was recompleted from
III. Attach a descript	ion of the	e workover Prod	ceaures periornie	Diot.	ncrease pi	rouucik	on. Wen v	was recompleted from
Blanco Mesaver	de to Ba	asın Fruitiand C	oai and Blanco	PICIL	irea Ciiiis	s. See	attached	I for additional detail.
IV. Attach a producti	on declir	ne curve or table	snowing at leas	t tweiv	e months	or proc	auction pr	ior to the workover and at
	is of prod	duction following	tne workover re	necun	g a positiv	e prou	uction inc	rease. Tabulation
Attached.								
V. AFFIDAVIT:								
State of <u>Oklah</u>	<u>ioma</u>							
) ss.						
1	ay)						
Steve Keim			rst duly sworn, u				,	
1. I am the	Operator	r, or authorized r	epresentative of	the O	perator, o	the at	ove-retei	renced well.
	ade, or c	aused to be mad	de, a diligent sea	arch of	tne produ	iction re	ecoras re	asonably available for this
Well.		t landa a Maria	(:	رأم مالا	مد امممان مد		ra tha nr	aduation ourse and/or table
3. To the be	est of my	krowledge, this	application and	tne da	ata used to	o prepa	re me pro	oduction curve and/or table
for this V	ell arexc	omplete and acc	curate.					
Or a Charles Kains	3	to Nei	Title Or C	Staff A	naluct			Date 6-24-2002
Signature <u>Steve Keim</u>	رمعر	M TIECC	Title <u>Sr. S</u>	nai <u>i A</u>	ijaiysi			Delle
SUBSCRIBED AND SWO	אחגר	haiara ma thia	74 Hondon of	110	11 9	2007)	F. J. GAR
SORPCHIRED AND SMC	JHN IO	perore me mis _	<u> </u>	<i>//// -</i>	<u>~</u> _,		_	South State of the
			V		61		\mathcal{L}	ACTION OF THE PARTY
			Notary P	ublic	100	nia	11 0	ALECTIC IN
	- /	/	Notary	ublic	Z>W	West	(7: ×	8 Eg 108-07-2002 AE 8
My Commission expires:	8/7	12002						
		1011000						
FOR OIL CONSERVATION	DIVISION	N USE ONLY:						
VI. CERTIFICATION								A COLOR
This Application is	s hereby	approved and the	ne above-referer	nced w	vell is desi	anated	a Well W	orkover Project and the
Division hereby w	erifies th	e data shows a	positive production	on inc	rease. Bv	copy h	ereof, the	e Division notifies the
Secretary of the 1	Taxation	and Revenue D	epartment of this	Appr	oval and c	ertifies	that this	Well Workover Project was
completed on	6-21	6 2001		1.1	_			•
25piotod 511			-					
Signature District Supervisor			OCD Distri	ict		Date)	
			400	· / ·	The	~	1 27	-2002
1/04/4 []			1/78.	- (•	10/	ローム /	

Conoco Inc New Mexico Well Workover Application MCF History

Weil Workover Date = 06/26/2001

<u>~</u>	W _	7 W	7 W
RNG			
NWT	28	28	58
Sect	25	52	25
Cnty Name - Compl	RIO ARRIBA	RIO ARRIBA	RIO ARRIBA
PUN / SUFFIX	FRUITLAND D COAL 1159739 F3910 RIO ARRIBA BLANCO DICTIDED	1012930 F, P, & S 3910	1159739 F, P, & S 3910
Rsvr Name - Compi BASIN	FRUITLAND COAL BLANCO	CLIFFS,SO	MESAVERDE
AP! Well Cd - Compl	30039072890	30039072890	30039072890
Compl Legacy Cd - Compl	7150186 18 JCV	7150187 18 UPT	7115072 18 RON
Compl Legacy , Compl Name - Compl Compl ID - Compl Cd - Compl	1994817	1994815	1885367
- Compl	/ 18 FC	/ 18 PC	/ 18 RON
Сотрі Nате	SAN JUAN 28-7 / 18 FC	SAN JUAN 28-7 / 18 PC	SAN JUAN 28-7 / 18 RON

ö

	Workover	BASIN	a d	BLANCO	Total 12 Mo. Pre	Avg Gas 12 Mo Pre Workover
Production Date	Indicator	COAL	MESAVERDE	CLIFFS,SO	Workover	Workover
Jun-00	1 Pre Workover Period		833			
-Jul-00	1 Pre Workover Period		1,477			
Aug-00	1 Pre Workover Period		1,367			
Sep-00	1 Pre Workover Period		2,341			
Oct-00	1 Pre Workover Period		2,038			
Nov-00	1 Pre Workover Period		2,127			
Dec-00	1 Pre Workover Period		2,054			
Jan-01	1 Pre Workover Period		2.007			
Feb-01	1 Pre Workover Period		1,462			
Mar-01	1 Pre Workover Period		1,992			
Apr-01	1 Pre Workover Period		1,994			
May-01	1 Pre Workover Period		1,969		21661	1,805
Jun-01	2 Workover Period	278	1,008	929		
Jul-01	3 Post Workover Period	1,661	2,232	5,559		
Aug-u i	3 Post Workover Period	1,121	2:232	3,755		
Sep-01	3 Post Workover Period	961	2,160	3,218	22,899	7633
I						

Form 3160-4 (August 1999)

Size

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

6/6/01

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137

Expires: November 30, 2000 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 5. Lease Serial No. WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG NMSF079294 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name ☐ Dry Other **⊠** Gas Well la. Type of Well Oil Well ☐ Diff. Resvr. ☐ New Well Deepen □ Plug Back ■ Work Over b. Type of Completion 7. Unit or CA Agreement Name and No. Other_ Lease Name and Well No. SAN JUAN 28-7 UNIT 18 Contact: YOLANDA PEREZ Name of Operator CONOCO INC. E-Mail: yolanda.perez@usa.conoco.com 9. API Well No. 3. Address P. O. BOX 2197, DU 3084 HOUSTON, TX 77252-2197 3a. Phone No. (include area code) 30-039-07289 Ph: 281.293.1613 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory 4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with Federal requirements)* BASIN FRUITLAND COAL 11. Sec., T., R., M., or Block and Survey or Area Sec 25 T28N R7W Mer NMP SWSW 990FSL 990FW/L At surface At top prod interval reported below 12. County or Parish RIO ARRIBA At total depth 17. Elevations (DF, KB, RT, GL)* 5166 DF 15. Date T.D. Reached 16. Date Completed 14. Date Spudded D&A 11/16/2054 10/29/2054 5268 20. Depth Bridge Plug Set: MD MD 5268 19. Plug Back T.D.: 18. Total Depth: TVD TVD No No 21. Type Electric & Other Mechanical Logs Run (Submit copy of each) Was well cored? Yes (Submit analysis) Was DST run? Yes (Submit analysis) Directional Survey? Yes (Submit analysis) 23. Casing and Liner Record (Report all strings set in well) No. of Sks. & Slurry Vol. Stage Cementer Top Bottom Ceme 1t Top* Amount Pulled Wt, (#/ft.) Size/Grade Hole Size Type of Cement (BBL) Depth (MD) (MD) 250 215 32.8 13,750 10.750 400 4478 23.0 7.000 8.750 24. Tubing Record Depth Set (MD) Packer Depth (MD) Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD) Size Packer Depth (MD) Depth Set (MD) Size 2.375 26. Perforation Record 25. Producing Intervals Perf. Status No. Holes Perforated Interval Bottom Top Formation 2680 TO 2745 ABASIN FRUITLAND COAL 2745 2680 B) C) 27. Acid, Fracture, Treatment, Cement Squeeze, Etc. Amount and Type of Material Depth Interval 2680 TO 2745 FRAC W/220,000# BRADY SAND, 1166889 MCF NITROGEN, 780 BBLS OF FLUID 28. Production - Interval A Production Method Oil Gravity Gas MCF Test Hours Test Oil Date First Gravity Corr. API BBL BBI. Tested Production Produced Date FLOWS FROM WELL 0.0 184.0 0.0 06/28/2001 06/15/2001 24 Well Status Gas:Oil 24 Hr. Oil Gas Water Choke Tbg. Press BBL MCF BBL Ratio Flwg. Size Press Rate PGW SI 1/2 200.0 28a. Production - Interval B Production Method Oil Gravity Gas Gas Test Oil Date First Gravity BBL MCF BBI. Corr. API Production Produced Date Tested Well Status Gas MCF Water Gas:Oil 24 Hr. Tbg. Press Csg. Choke BBL Ratio Flwg. BBI.

28b. Pro	duction - Inter	val C							· .			
Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Production	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Oil Gravity Corr. API	Ga Gr	as ravity	Production Metho	d	
<u> </u>					<u> </u>	ln.	0.00		11.0	<u> </u>		
Choke Size	Tbg. Press. Flwg. SI	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Gas:Oil Ratio	l we	ell Status			
28c. Proc	duction - Interv	al D		<u>l. </u>	Щ		<u> </u>					
Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Production	Oil B B L	Gas MCF	Water BBI	Oil Gravity Corr. API	Ga: Gra	s avity	Production Method		
Choke Size	Tbg. Press. Flwg.	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Gas:Oil Ratio	W'e	ell Status	<u>. </u>		
29. Dispo	osition of Gas(D	Sold, used	for fuel, vent	ed, etc.)	1		1			-		
Show tests,		zones of p	orosity and co	ontents ther		d intervals and a n, flowing and s		s	31. For	nation (Log) M	arkers	
	Formation		Тор	Bottom		Descriptions	s, Contents, etc.			Name		Top Meas. Dept
32. Addition For full	onal remarks (i	nclude plu	2624 agging processe refer to at	2855 lure): ttached da	ily summa	ary report.			PIC CLII MEN POI	JITLAND TURED CLIFF FHOUSE NEFEE NT LOOKOUT ICOS		2624 2855 4455 4646 5093 5248
1. Elec	enclosed attach etrical/Mechan dry Notice for	ical Logs				 Geologic Re Core Analys 	•		DST Repor			
34. I hereb	y certify that th	ne foregoir	Electr	onic Subm I	ission #76 for CONC	plete and correct 01 Verified by 0CO INC., sen	the BLM Well t to the Farmin	Informa igton	tion Systen		hed instruction	is):
Name (please print) <u>Y</u>	OLANDA		ommitted	to AFMS	S for processing	g by Lucy Bee Title <u>CO</u>		_			
C:		Cloatron	Cubmissis	۵۱			_					
Signatu	(I	Electronic	Submission	<u>ų</u>			Date <u>10/</u> 0	U3/2001				
Title 18 U.S	S.C. Section 10	001 and Ti	tle 43 U.S.C.	Section 12	12, make i	t a crime for any	y person knowir	ngly and v	willfully to	make to any dep	eartment or age	ency

Form 3160-4 (August 1999)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: November 30, 2000

5. Lease Serial No.

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LO	WELL	. COMPLETION	I OR RECOMPL	LETION REPORT	AND LO
---	------	--------------	--------------	---------------	--------

												!	NMSF079	294	
la. Type	of Well (ighthal	l 🔀 Ga	s Well	☐ Dry		ther					6. I	f Indian, A	llottee o	or Tribe Name
b. Type	of Completic	_	New Well er	□ Wor	k Over	□ De	epen	☐ Plu	g Back	☐ Diff.	Resvr.	7. L	Jnit or CA	Agreen	nent Name and No.
CON	of Operator OCO INC.				Con			anda.p	erez@us				ease Name SAN JUA		
3. Addres	s P.O.BO		DU 3084 7252-2197				3a. Ph Ph: 2	none N 81.29	o. (include 3.1613	area code	e)	9. A	API Well N	0.	30-039-07289
4. Location	on of Well (R				ordance w	ith Fede	ral require	ements	5)*			10.	Field and I	ool, or P.C. S	Exploratory DUTH
	face SWS											11.	Sec., T., R	, M., or	Block and Survey 28N R7W Mer NM
•	prod interval	l reported b	elow									12.	County or	Parish	13. State
14. Date :	al depth Spudded		15. I	Date T.D.	Reached		16	. Date	Complete	d		.	RIO ARRI Elevations		NM B, RT, GL)*
10/29			1	1/16/205	4		[D & 06/2	A 6/2001	Ready to l	Prod.		6.	66 DF	
18. Total	Depth:	MD TVD	5268	3	19. Plug	Back T.		MD TVD	526	88	20. Dej	h Bri	dge Plug S		MD TVD
	Electric & Ot					f each)				Was	well cored DST run? ctional Sur		X No X No X No	TYes	s (Submit analysis) s (Submit analysis) s (Submit analysis)
23. Casing	and Liner Re	cord (Repo	ort all string	s set in we		ttom	Stage Cer	nenter	No. of	Sks. &	Slurry	Vol			
Hole Size	Size/0		Wt. (#/ft.)	(MD		AD)	Dept			Cement	(BB		Cement	Top*	Amount Pulled
<u>13.75</u> 8.75		10.750 7.000	32.8 23.0			215 4478				250 400					
0.70		1.000													
				ļ											
	+				_										
24. Tubin								1							
2.375	Depth Set (1	MD) Pa	acker Depth	(MD)	Size	Depth	Set (MD)) P.	acker Dept	h (MD)	Size	De	pth Set (M	D) [Packer Depth (MD)
	ing Intervals					26. I	erforation	n Reco	rd						
	ormation		Тор		Bottom		Perfo	orated l	Interval		Size	1	lo. Holes		Perf. Status
A) BLAN	CO P. C. S	OUTH		2838	296	2			2838 TC	2962		-+-		_	
C)															
D)					· ·							\mathbf{I}_{-}			
	racture, Trea		nent Squeez	e, Etc.						Firms of M	[asada]				
	Depth Interv		62 FRAC V	V/220,000	# BRADY	SAND, 7	80 BBLS		nount and T	rype or w	ацепац				-
			 -												
28. Product	ion - Interval	Ā								, m. t					
Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Production	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Wa BB		Oil Gra Corr. A		Gas Gravity	F	roductio	n Method		
06/28/2001	06/15/2001	24		0.0	616.	1	0.0						FLOV	S FRO	M WELL
Choke Size	Tbg. Press. Flwg. 145	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Wa BB		Gas:Oil Ratio		Well St	atus				
1/2"	si tion - Interva	200.0						L		Р	GW				
28a. Produc	Test	Hours	Test	Oil	Gas	Wa	ier	Oil Gra	vity	Gas	P	roductio	n Method		
Produced	Date	Tested	Production	BBL	MCF	ВВ		Corr. A.		Gravity					
Choke Size	Tbg. Press. Flwg.	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Wa BB:		Gas:Oil Ratio		Well St	ilus				

28b. Proc	luction - Inter	val C		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						··	-
Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Production	Oi: BEL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Oil Gravity Corr. API	Ga Gr	s avity	Production Method	
Choke	Tbg. Press.	Csg.	24 Hr.	Oi:	Gas	Water	Gas:Oil	- w	ell Status		
Size	Flwg. SI	Press.	Rate	BEL	MCF	BBL	Ratio				
28c. Proc	luction - Inter	val D									
Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Production	Oi: BEL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Oil Gravity Coπ. API	Ga Gr	s avity	Production Method	
Choke Size	Tbg. Press. Flwg. SI	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oi: BEL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Gas:Oil Ratio	We	ell Status	 	
29. Dispo	osition of Gas	(Sold, used	l for fuel, ven	ted, etc.)			·				
	nary of Porou	s Zones (I	nclude Aquif	ers):					31. For	mation (Log) Markers	
tests,	all important including der ecoveries.	t zones of poth interval	oorosity and of tested, cushi	contents the on used, tir	ereof: Core me tool ope	d intervals and en, flowing and	all drill-stem shut-in pressure	es			
	Formation		Тор	Botton	n	Descriptio	ns, Contents, et	c.		Name	Top Meas. Depth
32. Addit	ional remarks urther inform	s (include pation, ple	olugging proc ase refer to	2855 leedure): attached o		mary report.			PIC CLI ME PO	UITLAND TITLAND THE CLIFFS FFHOUSE NEFEE INT LOOKOUT NCOS	2624 2855 4455 4646 5093 5248
	enclosed atta										
	ectrical/Mech ndry Notice f	-		-	n	2. Geologic6. Core Anal	-		3. DST Rep Other:	ort 4. Directi	onal Survey
											
			Elec	etronic Sub	mission # For CO!	7539 Verified b	oy the BLM We ent to the Farn sing by Lucy Bo	ell Inforn nington ee on 10/0	nation Syste 02/2001 ()	records (see attached instruct	ions):
Name	(please print	YULAN	DA PEREZ				1 ttle <u>C</u>	COORDII	NATUR		
Signa	ture	(Electro	nic Submiss	ion)			Date <u>1</u>	0/01/200	1		
Tid. 10 T	1000	1001	TEM- 42 II C	C Sartir	1212	o it o gri- o f	any parcan les	wingly co	d will fully t	o make to any department or	agency
of the Un	ited States an	y false, fic	titious or frac	.c. Section Julent states	nents or re	e it a crime for presentations as	any person kno s to any matter v	within its	urisdiction.	o make to any department or	agoney

SAN JUAN 28-7 UNIT 18 (JDW 6/4/01)

Daily Summary
Province | Surface Legal Location

PC//

☐ Recomplete

3003907289			State/Province NEW MEXICO	L	8N-7W-25-M	NS Dist. (ft) NS Flag 990.0 S	990.0	W
KB Elev (ft) 6166.00	Ground Elev (ft) 6156.00	Plug Back Tota	5,268.0	Spud Date 10/29/1954	Rig Release Date	1.atitude (DMS) 36° 37' 39.1()8"	N Longitude (DI	мs) <mark>I' 4</mark> 7.28" \
Start	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		9 of 5 to	∴ Ops Th	is Rnt			
6/4/2001	Check Psi on well completions. Open			to pit. ND Wellh	ead NU BOP's T	by Stuck worked fr	ee. This is a o	pen hole
6/5/2001	Check Psi on well 190 bbls Loaded h to be good from 44	200# on csg. ole w/ 2 % Ki 100' to 3050' i	Blow well to pit. F CL. TOH w/ tbg. F From 3050' to 25	PU and RIH w/ 7 Psi tested csg to 90 40% to 50%	" CIBP and 71 st 2500# held ok. F bonded and from	ands 2 3/8" tbg. Sei RLI Blue Jet. PU and 1 :2590' to 1800' :o b	RIH w/ CBL. be good. POH	Found or
6/6/2001		0# on csg. RI	J Blue Jet. PU an	d RIH w/ 3 1/8"	SF Perforating g	i for Frac. SWI SDF uri. Perforated PC SDEN		2962' w/ 1
6/7/2001	Stand By	3 110111 2000	10 21 40 W TOFF	. 1 0011 11/1 011	gan. No blac jet	.00114	·	
6/8/2001	Stand By							
6/9/2001	2% KCL. Broke @ Pre-Pad (Step Dow 800# ISIP 600# F.C St50ppg sand @ St. 3ppg sand @ 6	1720# St Ba vn) @ 22bbls 366 5 min 5 50bbls/min (F 0bbls/min (FF	ll off Drop 42 Bio- /min 2600# Step # 40# 10 min 509# :R)1750# St. 1pg! R) 2200# St. 4pgg	ball Sealers. Go o 16bbls/min @ 15 min 490# 20 g sand @ 50 bb sand @ 60bbls	ood Ball Actiion no 1700# Step to 1: min 474# St. Pac Is/min (FR) 2250# Irnin (FR) 2100#	oad and Break down on pall out. SD wait of 3bbls/min @ 14(10#d @ 50 bbls/min (Fow # St. 2ppg sand @ St. Flush. Flush w/ Psi=1200#. SWI RD	on Bio-balls to step to 5bbls/ am Rate) 2750 60 bbls/min (Fi 57 bbls gel. IS	disolve. S min @)#. R) 2200# IP 1100#
6/11/2001	Check Psi on well					@ 10:00 am RU bl		
5/12/2001	Check Psi on well to	850# on csg.	Open well up on	1/4" Choke 7:3	0 am Check psi c	on well @ 10:00 am	450# hvy. wtr	no sand.
6/13/2001	Check Psi on well 0)#. PU and R c well for 4 h	IH w/ NC, SN and	1 88 jts 2 3/8" tb	g St. air Mist and		w/ 6 more jts.	tbg. Broke
6/14/2001	Check psi on well 8	800# on csg. fluid. TIH w/ 4				00' Break Circ. v/a C/O sand to top of 0		
6/15/2001	Check Psi on well Circ. w/ air mist Cir wtr no oil no sand	c. well for 2h	s No sand no wti	. PUH to 2550'		IBP @ 4420' No ne 2" choke for 4hrs, F		
5/18/2001	Stand-by Wiating or				.			
6/19/2001	Check psi on well 8 coming from the PC from both PC/FC = tbg. Tagged fill @ 4	perfs. @283 800mcf/day. l	88' to 2962' and th RD Schlumberger	e remianing 25 . PU and RIH v	% coming from th v/ 6 1/4" MT bit, b	ne FC perfs @ 2/380 hit sub, X-over 6-3 1/	l' to 2754' Tota /2" DC's and 6	l gas vol.
/20/2001	Check psi on well 8 Circ. w/ air mist C/C 2500 SDFN.	800# on tbg. 8	300# on csg. Blov	well to pit. TIH	w/ tbg. Tag sand	d @ 4310' 110' of s	and over night	
/21/2001	Check psi on well 4 of hole pipe stuck, v w/ tbg. and DC's. SI	vorked pipe fi						
/22/2001	Check psi on well 4 Broke Circ. w/ air m Circ. psi @ 650# C/	00# on csg. f ist. C/O oper	hole to 4680' Ci	rc. psi @ 1500#	Circ. well for 3 h			
25/2001	Check psi on csg 40 to 4900' Stopped ma tbg LD DC's and bit.	aking hole. R Will land tbg	un sweep hole se in AM SDFN	eems to be clear	n. tryed making h	ole for 2 more h s r	no progress. To	OOH w/
/26/2001	Check psi on well 40 tbg. Landed @ 4705							